
A.N ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks

of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Averag-e Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the Four Weeks ended Saturday the

26th day of April 1913.

"• Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland i

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland and Town and )
County Bank Limited J

Clydesdale Bank Limited

\
Name of Firm.

The Governor and Company of the 1
Bank of Scotland /

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited. . .

North of Scotland and Town and 1
County Bank Limited.. . . . . . /

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Head Office or
Principal

Place of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate.

£
396,852

216,451

438,024

374,880

297,024

454,346

224,452

274,321

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

358,961

280,420

201,544

260,535

219,231

278,600

344,578

230,712

Under £5.

868,285

733,282

604,651

727,923

597,514

620,790

390,979

559,986

Total.

1,227,246

1,013,702

806,195

988,458

816,745

899,390

735,557

790,698

Average Amount of Coin held during
Four Weeks ended as above.

Gold.

873,346

860,746

479,720

691,496

593,147

529,402

542,956

560,401

Silver.

98,461

111,883

85,044

122,668

84,244

129,564

59,724

116,183

Total.

971,807

972,629

564,764

814,164

677,391

658,966

602,680

676,584
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I hereby ceitify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate^

have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 8th day of May 1913. P. THOMPSON, Registrar of Bank Returns,

t


