AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the Four Weeks ended Saturday the 26th day of April 1913.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of Firm.	Principal	Circulation authorised by Certificate.				Average Amount of Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
			£						
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	396,852	358,961	868,285	1,227,246	8 <b>73</b> ,346	98,461	971,807
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216,451	280,420	733,282	1,013,702	860,746	111,883	972,629
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	Edinburgh	438,024	201,544	604,651	806,195	479,720	85,044	564,764
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	374,880	260,535	727,923	988,458	691,496	122,668	814,164
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	297,024	219,231	597,514	816,745	593,147	84,244	677,391
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	454,346	278,600	620,790	899,390	529,402	129,564	658,966
North of Scotland and Town and County Bank Limited	North of Scotland and Town and County Bank Limited	Aberdeen	224,452	344,578	390,979	735,557	542,956	59,724	602,680
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274,321	230,712	559,986	790,698	560,401	116,183	676,584
					]				

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate.

have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.